issuance of the

Conversion Shares

NAV (RM’000) 169,563 175,279

Number of Shares (‘000 share) 14,268,666 16,086,848

NAV per Share (RM cents) 0.012 0.011

Earnings Per Share

For illustrative purposes and assuming the Conversion Shares had been allotted and issued at the
beginning of FY2022, at the Conversion Price, the EPS was as below:

  Before the
issuance of the

Conversion Shares

After the
issuance of the

Conversion Shares

Profit attributable to owners of
the Company (RM’000)

59,133 58,124

Number of weighted average
shares (‘000 share)

14,268,666 16,086,848

EPS (RM cents) 0.004 0.004

Net Gearing

  Before the
issuance of the

Conversion Shares

After the
issuance of the

Conversion Shares

Net Gearing  1.1927 1,1596

K. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming all of the 1,818,181,818 Conversion Shares are issued to the Lender, the shareholding
structure of the Company before and after the issue of the Conversion Shares) is set out as follows:

 Shareholding before the issue of
the Conversion Shares

Shareholding after the issue of
the Conversion Shares

Directors No. of Shares (%)(1) No. of Shares (%)(1)

Siow Chien Fu 661,745,713 4.64 661,745,713 4.11

Low Chai
Chong

18,780,000 0.13 18,780,000 0.12

Tan Ler Choo 12,066,000 0.08 12,066,000 0.08

Lam Kwong Fai 14,000,000 0.10 14,000,000 0.09

Substantial
Shareholders

No. of Shares (%)(1) No. of Shares (%)(1)

Twin Unitrade
Sdn Bhd

4,216,586,455 29.55 4,216,586,455 26.21

Great View
Finance Limited

1,878,800,286 13.17 1,878,800,286 11.68

AIM Worldwide
Group Ltd

- - 1,818,181,818 11.30

Brilliant Outlook
Sdn Bhd

1,495,983,609 10.48 1,495,983,609 9.30

Chong Thim
Pheng

1,234,360,187 8.65 1,234,360,187 7.67

Scholars Link
(M) Sdn Bhd

1,216,120,274 8.52 1,216,120,274 7.56

Notes:
(1) Based on the existing share capital comprising 14,268,666,015 Shares and the enlarged share

capital comprising 16,086,847,833 Shares.

L. ADDITIONAL LISTING APPLICATION

Subject to all required consents and approvals being obtained, the Company will be submitting an
application to the SGX-ST through its Sponsor for the listing and quotation for the Conversion Shares,
on the Catalist of the SGX-ST in due course. The Company will make further announcements
accordingly.

M. CIRCULAR TO SHAREHOLDERS

A circular containing, inter alia, the notice of the EGM and the details of the Conversion Right will be